1.76 -20% -23,190 -22,031

Sensitivity Analysis – FerroAlloys business

The FerroAlloys business’s smelting operation, Mogale Alloys, is able to change its product mix quite rapidly and flexibly, and

so only rough estimates on its sensitivity to commodity price changes can be given. Its full production capacity is about

110,000 metric t/a of various metal alloys. Assuming, for simplicity, that all of the Mogale capacity was used for charge

chrome production only, and using the year-end 2017 sales price indications for charge chrome, the following table represents

a rough proxy of the sales price sensitivities. It should also be taken into account that the profitability of the smelting

operations can be substantially impacted by changes in the USD and ZAR exchange rates and in electricity prices, as well as

changes in market prices.  In South Africa the majority of the electricity supply, price and availability are controlled by one

entity, Eskom. Mogale Alloys may participate in Eskom’s electricity buyback program in the foreseeable future.

147FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FINANCIAL YEAR 2017

Change in Sales price

(USD / lb Cr)

Change in

Operating Profit

Change in

Group's Equity

1.06 20% 18,150 13,068

1.01 15% 13,613 9,801

0.97 10% 9,075 6,534

0.92 5% 4,538 3,267

0.88 0% 0 0

0.84 -5% -4,538 -3,267

0.79 -10% -9,075 -6,534

0.75 -15% -13,613 -9,801

0.70 -20% -18,150 -13,068

FINANCIAL YEAR 2016

Change in Sales price

(USD / lb Cr)

Change in

Operating Profit

Change in

Group's Equity

1.44 20% 28,160 20,275

1.38 15% 21,120 15,206

1.32 10% 14,080 10,137

1.26 5% 7,040 5,069

1.20 0% 0 0

1.14 -5% -7,040 -5,069

1.08 -10% -14,080 -10,137

1.02 -15% -21,120 -15,206

0.96 -20% -28,160 -20,275

15. INVENTORIES

EUR '000 2017 2016

Goods and supplies 14,252 21,552

Unfinished products 151 83

Finished products 35,541 26,789

Total 49,944 48,424

148 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

16. TRADE AND OTHER CURRENT RECEIVABLES

EUR '000 2017 2016

Trade receivables 22,193 21,508

Loan receivables 476 487

Interest-bearing receivables 11,437 3,512

Prepaid expenses and accrued income 6,502 3,664

Income tax receivables 2,833 2,699

Other receivables 5,993 4,422

Total 49,434 36,292

Prepaid expenses and accruals mainly relate to rental contracts, personnel expenses, VAT receivables and accrued interest

for loans. The values of receivables at the end of the reporting period closely correspond to the monetary value of maximum

credit risk, excluding the fair value of received guarantees, in the potential case where the counterparties cannot fulfil their

commitments.

The aging of trade receivables at the end of the reporting period

EUR '000 2017 2016

Not past due 16,469 11,624

Past due 0-30 days 5,629 8,108

Past due 31-60 days -298 651

Past due 61-90 days 43 211